DISTRICT COU	JRT, DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO	
Court Addres	s: 4000 Justice Way	
	Suite 2009	
	Castle Rock, CO 80109	
Petitioner:	3,3,10	
MIRABELLE	E METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1	
		▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲
Attorney for	Petitioner:	
Name:	Kristen D. Bear, Esq.	Case Number: 1980CV129
	Trisha K. Harris, Esq.	<b></b>
Address:	WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WALDRON	Division:
	Attorneys at Law	
	2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2000	Courtroom:
Phone:	Centennial, CO 80122	
Fax:	(303) 858-1800 (303) 858-1801	
Email:	kbear@wbapc.com;	
Eman.	tharris@wbapc.com	
Atty. Reg. #:	23680; 34820	
Titty: Iteg. II.	25000, 51020	
	BOARD OF DIRECTOR	RS
	OATH OF OFFICE	
STATE OF CO	OLORADO )	
	Douglas ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
<b>7</b> mi	X 1	(A) 500 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
	nas John Schriefer, [select one of the followin	
	everliving God], that I will support the Cons	
	f the State of Colorado, and the laws of the State of the office of Director of the Mirchelle	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ities of the office of Director of the Mirabelle	1
	but to enter to the best of my ability. In accordance he filed at the time of filing of this eath is filed	
oona requirea	to be filed at the time of filing of this oath is fil	ou herewith as exhibit A.
	Hanna Police	o Con
	<u>Thomas Schrid</u> Thomas Schriefer (May 8, 20	<del>Ter_</del> 20)
	Signature	
	_	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $8_{day}$  of  $May_{,2020}$ .

By: Jennifer E. Fulton-Miller
Officer of the Board of Directors

# Oath of Office, District Nos 1-4 - Thomas John Schriefer

Final Audit Report 2020-05-08

Created: 2020-05-08

By: Rose Vallesio (rvallesio@wbapc.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAKk34zeIECLyqdihsxM9RU4KFfppTYgPn

## "Oath of Office, District Nos 1-4 - Thomas John Schriefer" Histor y

- Document created by Rose Vallesio (rvallesio@wbapc.com) 2020-05-08 8:28:36 PM GMT- IP address: 50.209.233.181
- Document emailed to Jennifer E. Fulton-Miller (jennifer.miller@sheahomes.com) for signature 2020-05-08 8:39:39 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jennifer E. Fulton-Miller (jennifer.miller@sheahomes.com) 2020-05-08 8:58:42 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.48.254
- Document e-signed by Jennifer E. Fulton-Miller (jennifer.miller@sheahomes.com)

  Signature Date: 2020-05-08 8:59:18 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 75.166.193.212
- Document emailed to Thomas Schriefer (thomas.schriefer@sheahomes.com) for signature 2020-05-08 8:59:20 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Thomas Schriefer (thomas.schriefer@sheahomes.com) 2020-05-08 9:39:47 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.49.254
- Document e-signed by Thomas Schriefer (thomas.schriefer@sheahomes.com)
  Signature Date: 2020-05-08 9:42:17 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 73.243.231.223
- Signed document emailed to Thomas Schriefer (thomas.schriefer@sheahomes.com), Rose Vallesio (rvallesio@wbapc.com) and Jennifer E. Fulton-Miller (jennifer.miller@sheahomes.com)
  2020-05-08 9:42:17 PM GMT

#### **EXHIBIT A**

Director Bond



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

### **RIDER**

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART OF	BOND/POLICY NO	LSM0842425	
-	lly agreed and understo s Ranch Metropolitan D	ood by the Principal, District No. 5	
and RL	LI Insurance Compan Principal's Name	y that the	
	(Identify item(s) to be change	ged)	
-	·	rict No.1	
Nothing contained herein shall vary, alter, wa except as set forth above.	aive or extend any of	the terms, limits, or condit	ions of the bond/policy,
This Rider becomes effective on Standard Time.	April 5, 2016	, at twelve and or	ne minute o'clock a.m.,
Signed this <u>13th</u> day of <u>May</u>	<u>, 2016</u> .		CORPORATE SEAL
	RLI Insurance	Company  R. A. W. A.	SEAL SEAL
	By Barton W. Da		Vice President



RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### **RLI Insurance Company**

Bond No. <u>LSM0842425</u>

#### Know All Men by These Presents:

That the	RLI Insurance Co	mpany	_, a corporation orgar	nized and existi	ng under the laws
of the State of _	Illinois	, and authorized ar	nd licensed to do busi	ness in all state	es and the District
of Columbia doe	s hereby make, constitute ar	nd appoint:	Barton W.	Davis	
in the City of	Peoria, Sta	ate of <u>Illinois</u>	, as	Vice Pre	sident ,
with full power a	nd authority hereby conferre	d upon him/her to sign,	execute, acknowledge	and deliver fo	r and on its behalf
	eral, any and all bonds, und				
	<u>Five Hundred Thousand an</u>	d 00/100	Dollars ( <u>\$</u>	500,000.00	_) for any single
obligation, and s	pecifically for the following de	escribed bond.			
	Mirabelle Metropolitan Di				
_	Same as Principal				
Type Bond:	Public Official Position Se	chedule Bond			
Bond Amount:	\$ 10,000.00				
Effective Date:	April 5, 2016				
The	RLI Insurance Co	mpany	further certifies	that the follow	ving is a true and
exact copy of a F	Resolution adopted by the Bo	pard of Directors of	RLI Insur	ance Compan	<u>y</u> ,
and now in force	to-wit:				
the corporation	for the validity of any born. The signature of any survive VHEREOF, the	ch officer and the corp	porate seal may be p	rinted by facs	imile."
executed by its _ 2016	Vice President	with its corporate s	eal affixed this1	3th day of	, May,
ATTEST:			RLI Insurance Compa		
Cherie	N All MATTIMANA	SEAL STEAL	B.Hw.	8	
Cherie L. Montgon	nery Agsistant Sec	retary Translation E	arton W. Davis		Vice President
andC	ay of <u>May</u> , <u>2016</u> Cherie L. Montgomery by as <u>Vice Presider</u> RLI Insurance Company corporation.	, who being by me o	duly sworn, acknowled Assistant Secretary	dged that they	signed the above tively, of the said
Jacqueline M. Boo	Acceline M. Bocker Kler Note	PUBLIC STATE OF JACQU	FICIAL SEAL" ELINE M. BOCKLER ION EXPIRES 01/14/18		



writing by the Company.

**RLI Insurance Company** P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

#### **PUBLIC OFFICIAL POSITION SCHEDULE BOND**

Bond No. <u>LSM0842425</u>

Item '	1. Name of Insured:	Highlands Ranch Me	tropolitan District No. 5		
					(the "Insured")
	Principal Address:	c/o White Bear Anke	le Tanaka & Waldron 215	54 East Commons Ave	, ,
	•	Centennial, CO 8012			
tem 2	2. Bond Period	March 15, 2016	to Continuous Until Ca	ancelled .	
			n specified in the Schedu		or written acceptances
	•	h Position there listed.	•		or witten acceptances
Ју п	c company as to cach	irr osition there listed.			
ı ın	NSURING AGREEME	-NT			
			orporation (the "Compar	w") in consideration (	of an agreed premium is
		• •		• •	• .
[1]	eid and illfilly bound	นทเง	Highlands Ranch M	<u>etropolitan District No.</u>	5
_	,		00 000 000	Cardio C. L. Brandinania and C.	described and the second of th
			_, <u>CO</u> , Obligee, for the		
C	Official or Employee v	while occupying any p	position named in the so	chedule attached, or a	added thereto by writter
C	Official or Employee v	while occupying any p		chedule attached, or a	added thereto by writter
a	Official or Employee vaceptance of the Con	while occupying any p	position named in the so	chedule attached, or a	added thereto by writter
a I <b>I. C</b>	official or Employee vaceptance of the Conscious Soundings	while occupying any pup any pup any as to said positi	position named in the so ion after the <u>15th</u>	chedule attached, or a _ day ofMarch	added thereto by written
a II. <b>C</b>	Official or Employee vacceptance of the Conscious Science of the Conscious Conditions  Conditions  Coverage. Automatical Coverage.	while occupying any propertion of the propertion of the propertion of the properties	position named in the so ion after the15th ed for the first thirty days	chedule attached, or a day ofMarch service of any Public 0	added thereto by written
a II. <b>C</b>	official or Employee of the Conscipulations  CONDITIONS  Coverage. Autom.  (1) Occupying a result of the Conscipulation of the Consc	while occupying any propertion of the propertion of the propertion of the properties	position named in the so ion after the <u>15th</u>	chedule attached, or a day ofMarch service of any Public 0	added thereto by written
a II. <b>C</b>	Official or Employee vacceptance of the Conscious Science of the Conscious Conditions  Conditions  Coverage. Automatical Coverage.	while occupying any propertion of the propertion of the propertion of the properties	position named in the so ion after the15th ed for the first thirty days	chedule attached, or a day ofMarch service of any Public 0	added thereto by written
a I <b>I. C</b>	official or Employee of cceptance of the Conscious Conditions  Coverage. Autom.  (1) Occupying a ramount.	while occupying any property and position as to said position attic coverage is granted position.	cosition named in the so ion after the 15th ed for the first thirty days identical with one listed	chedule attached, or a day ofMarch service of any Public 0 in the schedule of pos	added thereto by writter
a I <b>I. C</b>	official or Employee of cceptance of the Conscious Conditions  Coverage. Automotion (1) Occupying a ramount.  Provided, however	while occupying any pany as to said position at ic coverage is grantenewly created position ar, that the automatic	coosition named in the soliton after the 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th	chedule attached, or a day ofMarch service of any Public 0 in the schedule of pos	odded thereto by written  2016  Official or Employee: itions, in an equal
a I <b>I. C</b>	official or Employee of cceptance of the Conscience.  CONDITIONS  Coverage. Automorphic (1) Occupying a ramount.  Provided, however beginning, unless	while occupying any property as to said position attic coverage is granted position are, that the automatic during the said thirty	cosition named in the so ion after the 15th ed for the first thirty days identical with one listed	chedule attached, or a day ofMarch service of any Public 0 in the schedule of posted shall be void and has requested in writing the schedule of the schedule of posted shall be void and the schedule of the schedule o	odded thereto by written  2016  Official or Employee: itions, in an equal  d of no effect from the

or omissions as to any Public Official or Employee on the date specified in written notice given by the Obligee to the Company as to any or all positions or Public Officials or Employees, or after thirty days' written notice given by the Company to the Obligee of its intent to cancel this bond in its entirety, or as to any Public Official or Employee or position. C. Liability. The Company's liability under this bond shall not be cumulative, and in no event shall the Company

B. Cancellation. Cancellation hereunder is effective, and all liability under this bond shall cease as to future acts

Coverage on any position may be increased or decreased upon written request of the Obligee, if agreed to in

be called upon to pay as a loss hereunder in an amount greater than the largest single amount for which the position occupied by any Public Official or Employee causing such loss is or has been covered in the schedule, whether said loss occurred during any one or more years. The liability of the Company for any Public Official or Employee occupying more than one position at one time, or at different times, shall not exceed the largest amount of coverage specified for any single position occupied by said Public Official or Employee. The liability of the Company shall never exceed the amount in effect for the position when the act

OFF 0102 (2/93) Page 1 of 3 Pages of the Public Official or Employee causing the loss shall have occurred. In the event there are more Public Officials or Employees occupying the position covered in the schedule than are listed therein, the Company shall be liable for such proportion of the amount of coverage as the number of Public Officials or Employees listed bears to the number of Public Officials or Employees actually occupying the position when the loss occurred.

The Liability of the Company hereunder is subject to the terms and conditions of the following Riders, attached thereto:

None of the specifications of this Bond shall be altered or waived, except in writing by the Company executed by its President, Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary or Treasurer.

Dated this <u>11th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2016</u>.

**RLI Insurance Company** 

By \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Vice President

CORPORATE SEAL

OFF 0102 (2/93)

Page 2 of 3 Pages
00002304-30,30

SCHEDULE OF POSITIONS - EFFECTIVE THE <u>15th</u> DAY OF <u>March</u>, <u>2016</u>.

(If there is more than one position of like classification, list by number, thus: Cashier No. 1, Cashier No. 2)

Schedule Number	Position Name	No.	Position Location	Bond Amount
1	Treasurer	1		\$ 5,000.00
2	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
3	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
4	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
5	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
6	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				